

Solano County

675 Texas Street Fairfield, California 94533 www.solanocounty.com

Meeting Minutes - Action Only Board of Supervisors

John M. Vasquez (Dist. 4), Chair (707) 784-6129 Erin Hannigan (Dist. 1), Vice-Chair (707) 553-5363 Monica Brown (Dist. 2) (707) 784-3031 James P. Spering (Dist. 3) (707) 784-6136 Skip Thomson (Dist. 5) (707) 784-6130

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

8:30 AM

Board of Supervisors Chambers

27 18-587

Consider an amendment to modify the expiration date of the prior Mental Health Plan contract between Solano County Health and Social Services and the California Department of Health Care Services to May 1, 2013 through June 30, 2017; Consider approval of a contract between Solano County Health and Social Services and the California Department of Health Care Services to provide mental health services under the Medi-Cal Mental Health Plan for FY2017/18 through FY2021/22; and Authorize the Director of Health and Social Services to sign the contract and contract amendment and any administrative amendments issued by the State

On motion of Supervisor Brown, seconded by Supervisor Spering, the Board approved an amendment to modify the expiration date of the prior Mental Health Plan contract between Solano County Health and Social Services and the California Department of Health Care Services to May 1, 2013 through June 30, 2017. So ordered by 4-0 vote.

On motion of Supervisor Brown, seconded by Supervisor Spering, the Board approved a contract between Solano County Health and Social Services and the California Department of Health Care Services to provide mental health services under the Medi-Cal Mental Health Plan for FY2017/18 through FY2021/22; and Authorized the Director of Health and Social Services to sign the contract and contract amendment and any administrative amendments issued by the State. So ordered by 4-0 vote.

Solano County Page 1